

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 10th January, 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

4	S/294/2023	)	Ms. Mansha Bhatia a/w. Suman Gupta,
	with	)	Advocate for the plaintiffs.
	connected matter	)	
		)	None appeared for defendants.
		)	
		)	P.C.: Perused Affidavit of Service, filed on
		)	15.04.2024 and remarks given by Section
		)	Officer, Suit Board Department dated
		)	17.04.2024. It shows that defendant nos. 1 to
		)	5, 7 and 9 have not been served with Writ of
		)	Summons, therefore, ld. Advocate for the
		)	plaintiffs submits that she may be allowed and
		)	permitted to serve these unserved defendants
		)	through their official e-mails addresses, which
		)	are available on official website of Ministry of
		)	Corporate Affairs as per amended Rule 76 of
		)	High Court (Original Side) Rules.
		)	
		)	As e-mail addresses are available on the
		)	official website of Ministry of Corporate
		)	Affairs, Union of India, the plaintiffs are
		)	allowed and permitted to serve Writ of
		)	Summons alongwith true copy of plaint and
		)	annexures on the official e-mail addresses of
		)	unserved defendants as per Practice Note 60A
		)	and amended O.S.Rule 76 and file affidavit of
		)	service to that effect till next date, failing suit
		)	against unserved defendants will be dismissed
		)	for non-compliance of O.S.Rule 76.
		)	
		)	Stand over to 04.03.2025 for filing affidavit of
		)	service against unserved defendants.

Date : 10.01.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.01.10
16:33:54
+0530