

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 4th March, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

11. S/294/2023
with connected
matters

) Ms. Mansha Bhatia a/w. Ms. Suman Gupta, Advocate
) for Plaintiff
)
) Ms. Mustaqueen B. i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co.,
) Advocate for Defendant No. 6
)
) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff made a statement
) that as per directions given vide Minutes of Order
) dated 10.01.2025, he has served Defendant Nos. 1 to
) 5 and 7 by E-mail and Affidavit of Service to that
) effect is ready. Statement is accepted.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff to file the said Affidavit of
) Service in the department.
)
) Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 to file Written Statement
) within stipulated time as per provisions of Order VIII
) Rule 1 of CPC, failing which Suit against Defendant
) Nos. 1 to 5 and 7 will be transferred to the list of
) Undefended Suits.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Defendant No. 6 made a statement
) that they have not yet been served with Writ of
) Summons.
)
) Plaintiff to take steps to serve Defendant No. 6 with
) Writ of Summons and file Affidavit of service to that
) effect on or before next date, failing Suit against
) Defendant No. 6 will be dismissed for non-compliance
) of O.S. Rule 87. Office to issue fresh Writ of
) Summons, if required. Plaintiff to comply with
) directions issued vide Practice Note No. 60-A.
)
) Adjourned to 08.04.2025.

Date : 04.03.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master