

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 294 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5369 OF 2025
IN
SUIT NO. 294 OF 2023**

Shilpa Hemant Pradhan and anr ... Plaintiffs

Versus

Kamla Landmarc Corporation and ors ... Defendants

**Ms.Mansha Asim Bhatia (through VC) with Jaishree Lalla, for
the plaintiffs.**

Ms.Purva Basrur i/b DM Legal Associates for defendant no.2.

**Mr.Vikramjeet Garewal with Mr.Mustaqueem Bagsaria,
Ms.Disha Shetty and Ms.Jyothi Tated i/b Wadia Ghandy
for defendant no.6. for defendants.**

CORAM : Jitendra Jain, J.

DATED : 24 September 2025

PC:-

1. Ms. Bhatia, learned counsel for the plaintiffs states that her clients are in talks with defendant nos.1 to 5 for settlement. Learned counsel for defendant no.2 disputes the same. Further, although the prayer is sought against defendant no.6, there is no settlement talk between the plaintiff and defendant no.6. There is no appearance on behalf of defendant nos.7 to 9.

2. In view of the above, list this matter on 12/11/2025 by which time the plaintiffs would apprise the Court about the settlement talks and further the plaintiff to decide whether the matter will be settled qua all the defendants or only qua some of the defendants.
3. List on 12/11/2025.

(Jitendra Jain, J)