

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 25th September, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :

4. S/294/2023) Ms. Mansha Bhatia, Advocate for Plaintiff
with connected matters)
)
) P.C. : **No R & P**
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement that
) they do not want to press Suit against Defendant
) No. 9. Statement is accepted. She seeks one
) week's time to file Affidavit of Service showing
) service of Writ of Summons upon Defendant
) No. 8.
)
) Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff take steps to delete the
) name of Defendant No. 9 from Cause-title. She is
) further directed to file Affidavit of Service
) showing service of Writ of Summons upon
) Defendant No. 8, on or before next date.
)
) Stand over to 17.10.2025.

Date : 25.09.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master