

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 17th October, 2025

FOR DIRECTIONS :-

2. S/294/2023) Mr. Shikhar V. Mishra i/b. Ms. Mansha Asim
with connected matters) Bhatia, Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) Ms. Jyoti Tated i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co.,
) Advocate for Defendant No. 6
)
)
) PC. : Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement
) that they do not want to serve Writ of Summons
) upon Defendant No. 9. Statement is accepted.
)
) In view of aforesaid statement, Plaintiff is directed
) to take appropriate steps to delete the name of
) Defendant No. 9 from title-clause, on or before
) 07.11.2025, failing Suit against Defendant No. 9
) shall be dismissed as per Rule.
)
) Suit against **Defendant Nos. 1 to 7** is already
) transferred to the list of **Undefended Suit**.
)
) Adjourned to 10.11.2025.

Date : 17.10.2025

Prothonotary & Senior Master