

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 294 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 5369 OF 2025

Shilpa Hemant Pradhan and Anr. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Kamla Landmarc Corporation and 8 Ors. ...Defendants

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2025.11.18
10:38:14
+0530

Ms. Manisha Bhatia (*through VC*), for Plaintiffs.
Adv. Pooja Yadav a/w. *Ms. Apurva Dalal and Mr. Rohit Gaikwad*
i/b Adv. Komal Punjabi, for Defendant No. 2- BMC.
Mr. Vikramjeet Garewal a/w. *Ms. Disha Shetty and Ms. Jyothi*
Tated i/b Wadia Ghandy & Co., for Defendant No. 6.
Adv. Purva Basrur i/b *D.M. Legal Associates*, for Defendant No.
8.

CORAM : SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.
Date : November 12, 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned Advocate for the Plaintiffs submits that the disputes and differences with the Defendant Nos. 1 to 5 are being resolved and a little more time is needed to file conclusive consent terms. Meanwhile, she has instructions to submit that she intends to drop Defendant Nos. 6 to Defendant No. 9. Since a further period of two weeks is sought to resolve this matter once and for all, stand over to **November 27, 2025**.

2. All actions required to be taken pursuant to this order, shall be taken upon receipt of a downloaded copy as available on this Court's website.

[SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J.]